In such event and provided no Event of Default has occurred and is continuing, 
the parties agree to meet in good faith to negotiate an extension to this Lease. 

3          Rent and Other Fees 

3.1 Beginning on the Commencement Date, Tenant shall pay fixed annual rent in 

advance in the amount of Thirty-five Thousand One Hundred and no/100ths Dollars 
($35,100.00), payable into Fund 505-015-1480-2512-4374-04 (Parking Fund, Public 
Administration, Off Street Parking, Medical District Ramp, Contract Parking – Long 
Term Lease (the “Base Rent”). Beginning on the 1st anniversary of the Commencement 

Date, Base Rent shall increase annually by a percentage equal to the average of the

[...]

All those portions of Lots 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13, Block 26, PORTLAND DIVISION OF 
DULUTH, (the “Land”) described as follows: 

1. Those portions of the Land lying at and below grade in the 
Northerly ten and one-half feet (10.5’) of the Land. 

2. All air rights lying above an elevation of Six Hundred Seventy-Seven feet 
(677’-0”), NAVD 1988.